GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5019
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2007

INDIA AS A WORLD TOURISM CENTRE
Kaushal Shri Raghuvir Singh;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether WTTC has identified India as a major world tourism centre for the next decades;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) whether the Government proposes to spend more amount on tourism and also to mobilise resources for tourism; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): As per "The 2007 Travel & Tourism Economic Research" document of WTTC, India has been identified amongst the top 10 countries in the world during 2008-2017, in terms of expected growth in personal travel & tourism, business travel, travel & tourism demand.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): For the 11th Five Year Plan (2007-2012), the Ministry of Tourism has proposed an outlay of Rs.9,290 crore against the 10th Five
Year Plan (2002-2007) outlay of Rs.2,900 crore.
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